
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Clarence & Bean Milk Chocolate Honeycomb 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural
Vanilla Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,
Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour)  May Contain Traces of PEANUTS and Tree NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1987

Fat 16.4

Carbohydrate 76.9

Fibre 1

Energy (kcal) 472

of which saturates 10.3

of which sugars 64.3

Protein 4.8

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United 
Kingdom, CT14 7NA

Supplier Name and Address CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United 
Kingdom, CT14 7NA

Ingredients spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin united kingdom

Storage Instructions cool dark place

Instructions for use chill and invert bottle before opening to mix

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 122

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 7.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 29

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 7.1

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Tooma River Reserve Chardonnay 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United 
Kingdom, NW10 7RX

Supplier Name and Address Great Western Wine, Wells Road, Bath, Somerset, BA2 3AP

Ingredients Grapes (Chardonnay), Preservative (Potassium MetabiSULPHITE)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions Not Applicable

Instructions for use Not Applicable

Alcoholic Strength 13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 311

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.01

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 74

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.01

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Tooma River Reserve Shiraz 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United 
Kingdom, NW10 7RX

Supplier Name and Address Great Western Wine, Wells Road, Bath, Somerset, BA2 3AP

Ingredients Grapes (Shiraz), Preservative (Potassium METABISULPHITE, MILK)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions Not Applicable

Instructions for use Not Applicable

Alcoholic Strength 14

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 342

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.6

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 82

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.6

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Fairfields Farm Crisps Cheese & Onion 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce LTD, Fairfields Farm, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ

Supplier Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ

Ingredients Potatoes, Vegetable oil (Sunflower, rapeseed – in varying proportions), Onion 
Powder, Yeast extract, Vegetable Fat Powder (High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Glucose 
syrup, Modified Starch (E1450: Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate)), Sugar, Salt, Yeast 
Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural flavourings, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Paprika extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2161

Fat 30.6

Carbohydrate 56.3

Fibre 3.9

Energy (kcal) 518

of which saturates 3.5

of which sugars 2.6

Protein 6.3

Salt 1.23

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Honey & Peppercorn Mixed Nuts 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Roasted Mixed NUTS 93%, (PEANUTS 58%, CASHEWS (NUTS) 25%, ALMONDS (NUTS) 
17%), Sugar, Sea Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Honey, 1%, Cracked Pink Peppercorns 1%,

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2455

Fat 47.2

Carbohydrate 14.8

Fibre 8

Energy (kcal) 592

of which saturates 5.7

of which sugars 10.9

Protein 23.2

Salt 0.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Grandma Wild's All Butter Shortbread Melts 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium 
Business park Station road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium 
Business park Station road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 
salted butter (30%) (cream: MILK; salt), sugar, salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an 
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2173

Fat 28

Carbohydrate 63

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 519

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 30

Protein 5

Salt 1.09

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Grandma Wild's Oaty Biscuits for Cheese Mature Cheddar  130g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Station Road, Steeton, Nr 
Keighley, West  Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Station Road, Steeton, Nr 
Keighley, West  Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable 
Oil (Palm Oil), Cheddar Cheese (17%) (MILK, Potato Starch), OATmeal (14%), 
Water, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, 
Sodium Bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1934

Fat 25

Carbohydrate 46

Fibre 3

Energy (kcal) 462

of which saturates 12

of which sugars 3.1

Protein 11

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Sensational Sea Salt Caramel Truffles 
100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, 
Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE45 1GT

Supplier Name and Address Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, 
Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE45 1GT

Ingredients MILK Chocolate 61% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel 38% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened 
Condensed Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: 
Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and 
Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium 
Sorbate), Salt Flakes 0.4%.  For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces 
of PEANUTS, other treeNUTS, GLUTEN & EGG.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts   Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin Great Britain

Storage Instructions Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1970

Fat 24

Carbohydrate 58

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 471

of which saturates 15

of which sugars 57

Protein 5

Salt 0.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Mrs Bridges Red Pepper & Garlic Salsa 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Mackays Ltd, Unit 4 James Chalmers Road, Kirkton Industrial Estate, Arbroath, 
Angus, United Kingdom, DD11 3LR

Supplier Name and Address Mackays Ltd, Site 4 James Chalmers Road, Kirkton Industrial Estate, Arbroath, Angus, 
United Kingdom, DD11 3LR

Ingredients Red Peppers (52%), Sugar, Onion, Garlic Puree (10%), White Wine Vinegar, Modified 
Maize Starch, Red Chilli Peppers, Coriander, Salt, Spices. Contains SULPHITES (Also
may contain MUSTARD).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Mustard 

Country of Origin Scotland, UK

Storage Instructions Once opened store in a cool area and use within 6 weeks.

Instructions for use Use as required

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 533

Fat 4

Carbohydrate 21.3

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 127

of which saturates 0.1

of which sugars 19

Protein 1.3

Salt 2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Slab Cake Chocolate Chips 320g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Chips (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa 
Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, 
Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, 
Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, 
Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, 
Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], White Chocolate Chips (Sugar, 
Cocoa Butter, Full Cream MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable Oils (Blend 
of Palm, Sal, Shea, and Mango Kernals), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla 
Flavouring), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1823

Fat 20

Carbohydrate 56

Fibre 3.4

Energy (kcal) 435

of which saturates 8.2

of which sugars 33

Protein 6.1

Salt 0.51

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Otter Vale Piccalilli 270g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Otter Vale Products Ltd, Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2a, Granary Court, 
Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdomo, EX15 1BS

Supplier Name and Address Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2 Granary Court, Kingsmill Industrial Estate, 
Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS

Ingredients Vinegar, Cauliflower, Courgette, Sugar, Onions, Gherkins, Modified Starch (from corn), 
MUSTARD Powder, Tumeric, Ginger

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and consume within 8 weeks

Instructions for use Open jar and decant product as required

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 286

Fat 0.5

Carbohydrate 12.5

Fibre 0.7

Energy (kcal) 68

of which saturates 0.1

of which sugars 9.8

Protein 1.8

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Olives Et Al Sunshine Rosemary & Garlic Pitted Olives Pouch  240g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, 
DT10 2GA

Supplier Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, 
DT10 2GA

Ingredients Mixed Pitted Olives (Pitted Green, Pitted Kalamata) 56%, Chiller Friendly Oil (Extra 
Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil) 44%, Rosemary, Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin Produced in the United Kingdom with Ingredients from around the world

Storage Instructions Keep in a cool, dark place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1973

Fat 52

Carbohydrate 1

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 480

of which saturates 7

of which sugars 0

Protein 1

Salt 4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Fionagh's Seeded Sourdough Crackers  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Supplier Name and Address Popti LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Ingredients Ingredients: Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT Flour, Ascorbic Acid), RYE Flour, 
Sourdough Starter [11%] (RYE Flour, Water), WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, 
Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Mixed Seeds [3.3] (Poppy Seed, Pumpkin Seed, Sunflower 
Seed), Rapeseed Oil, Brown Sugar, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery  Fish    Mustard Tree Nuts  Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Keep in Cool Dry Place. Once Opened, Store in Airtight Container and Consume Within 2 Weeks

Instructions for use Add Topping - Eat and enjoy

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1444

Fat 5.5

Carbohydrate 56.7

Fibre 13.8

Energy (kcal) 343

of which saturates 0.5

of which sugars 5

Protein 12

Salt 1.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mallow & Marsh Salted Caramel Marshmallows  85g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Mallow & Marsh, c/o The Serious Sweet Company Ltd, Unit H2, Fourth Avenue, Hornbeam Park Avenue, Harrogate, Yorkshire, UK, HG2 8QT

Supplier Name and Address Mallow & Marsh, c/o The Serious Sweet Company Ltd, Unit H2, Fourth Avenue, 
Hornbeam Park Avenue, Harrogate, Yorkshire, UK, HG2 8QT

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Water, Salted Caramel Fudge (9%), [Sugar, 
Sweetened Condensed MILK (Sugar, MILK),Glucose Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, 
Glucose Syrup, Water), Coconut Oil, Butter Oil (MILK), Salt, Natural Flavouring], 
Beef Gelatine, Humectant Glycerol, Salt, Natural Caramel Colour (0.3%) 
[Caramelised Sugar, Maltodextrin], Natural Caramel Flavouring (0.3%), Cornflour

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts  Soybeans 
Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Max: 18°C Min: 5°C

Instructions for use RTE

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1113

Fat 1.2

Carbohydrate 63.1

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 262

of which saturates 1

of which sugars 51.1

Protein 2.6

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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